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STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT GARH MUKTESHWAR RAILWAY STATION
Nagpal Shri Devendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the rules under which the stoppage of trains are being provided at various railway stations;

(b) the policy being adopted for providing stoppage of train No. 4311/4312, 5609/5610, 4008/4009 and 5035/5036 respectively
running via Gajraula juction and JP Nagar in Amroha and Ala Hazrat Express and Sadbhawana Express at Garh Mukteshwar railway station ; and

(c) the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Stoppage of trains are provided inter-alia on the basis of commercial justification, operational feasibility, availability of alternate services, nature of service, time of passing etc.

(b) &(c) Garhmuktesar railway station is being served by 5 express trains and 4 passenger trains which are considered adequate for the present. Stoppage of additional trains at this station has not been found justified and feasible for the present.
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